

For Immediate Release

CONTACT Information:
Jeanine Denney, Vice President
jdenney@heritagebankandtrust.com
heritagebankandtrust.com
(931) 388.1970
217 S. James Campbell Blvd.
Columbia, TN 38401

August 22, 2016 - Heritage Bank & Trust is pleased to announce the addition of Jenny Adcox to the Board of Directors of the bank.

Ms. Adox is a commercial real estate agent with the Rich Anderson Division of KW Commercial Middle Tennessee and is also a marketing consultant. She is a member of the Keller Williams Realty, Spring Hill Associate Leadership Council. She was previously a materials and production control manager for Parker Hannifin in Trumann, Arkansas.

"Jenny has been a respected member of the Maury County community for many years. She brings a high level of character and competence to Heritage Bank & Trust. We are embarking upon an exciting period here at the bank and are very pleased to have a person of such regard join our Board of Directors," stated Jim Robinson, President & Chief Executive Officer.

Adcox holds a B.S. from Lipscomb University and an M.B.A. from Arkansas State University. She is the founder and serves as a director of Dream 514. She serves on the Board of Hohenwald Financial Services and the Advisory Board of Highland Corporation. She is a member of the International Council of Shopping Centers and is also a member of the Williamson County Association of Realtors.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with two offices in Columbia, Tennessee. The Main Office is located at 217 South James Campbell Boulevard, and the Northside Branch is located at 823 Nashville Highway. The bank opened in March of 2006. As of June 30, 2016, Heritage Bank & Trust had 34 employees, total assets of over \$110 million, and record earnings in both 2014 and 2015.